Wt Class

106
106
106
113
113
120
120
126
132
132
132
132
138
144
150
157
157
157
157
157
165
165
165
165
165
175
175
175
175
190
190
190
190
190
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Name

William Lopez

Owen Novak

Gaven Gemmell

Jake Holland

Elijah Rivera

Gavin Garza

Leo Lundy

Kaiden Collins

Tyler Leonard

Colton Riddle

Julian Ellis

Shion Kurayama
Carter Parker

Joseph Welch

Connor Lang

John Owen

Jeffrey DeHaven-Rumler
Angel Barrera

Joel Christopherson
Ronnie Grabner
Cooper Vail

Tony Valle

Percie Hatfield

Elias Hernandez Cruz
Konnor LaBelle
Nathan Moore

Robby Reinstra

Jacob Espinoza
Nolan Maines
Mannix Merth
Alberto Vergara Meersohn
Benjamin Accetturo
Ethan Bazar

Josiah Christopherson
Val Estrada

Daniel Lee

Isaac Sampedro

OAK HARBOR WILDCATS
2023-24 Boys Wrestling

Year

11
11
10
9

9

11
9

11
12
9

10
9

12
10
9

10
10
9

10
11
10
12
11
11
9

11
10
9

11
11
12
10
11
11
12
10
10

Head Coach
Aaron McBride

Assistants

Cody Fakkema
Joe Brannon
Peter Esvelt

Kit Christopherson

Yolunteers

Chris Whiteman
Jason Snyder
Shingo Johnston
Calvin Hatfield
Justin Rowe

Athletic Trainer
Trevor Reed

Band Director
Katie O'Shea

Cheer Adyvisor

Tanisha Lowery
Ashley Dempski

Superintendent
Michelle Kuss-Cybula

Principal
Nate Salisbury

Asst Principal
Arnie Otterbeck
Ray Cone
Katrina Riippa
Athletic Director
Jerrod Fleury

Athletic Assistant
JoAnn Wichers







